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FOR EXPEDITED TREATMENT 

 

Docket No. 21-888-01  

 

 

 

Pursuant to Utah Admin Code R746-1, Petitioner Logan City and Respondent Union 

Pacific Railroad Company file this stipulated motion for extension of time for discovery 

deadlines.  The parties respectfully request an extension of the filing deadlines: 

• Logan City’s discovery responses from April 4 to April 8, 2022; 

• Rebuttal testimony from April 5 to April 11, 2022; and  

• Surrebuttal testimony from April 19 to April 25, 2022.   

The requested extensions will not affect any other pending deadlines in this matter.   

Due to the approaching deadline for Logan City’s discovery responses, the parties 

respectfully request the Commission expedite its consideration of this motion.   

A proposed order granting the requested extension that has been approved by Union 
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Pacific is attached and will be submitted in word format for the Commission’s convenience. 

DATED this 1st day of April, 2022.  

SNOW, CHRISTENSEN & MARTINEAU 

 

 

 /s/ Dani N. Cepernich     

Robert C. Keller 

Dani N. Cepernich 

Attorneys for Petitioner Logan City 

 

 

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 

 

 

 /s/ Vicki M. Baldwin      

Vicki M. Baldwin 

Attorneys for Union Pacific Railroad Co. 

(signed with permission given via 4/1/22 email) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on this 1st day of April, 2022, I caused a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing STIPULATED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME AND REQUEST FOR 

EXPEDITED TREATMENT to be filed with the Public Service Commission and served via E-

Mail upon the parties listed below: 

 

Kymberly Housley 

Craig J. Carlston 

Logan City Attorney 

kymber.housley@loganutah.org 

craig.carlston@loganutah.org 

Attorneys for Petitioner Logan City 

 

Vicki M. Baldwin 

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 

vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 

Attorneys for Union Pacific Railroad Company 

 

Patricia Schmid 

Justin Jetter 

Robert Moore 

Assistant Utah Attorneys General 

pschmid@agutah.gov 

jjetter@agutah.gov 

rmoore@agutah.gov  

 

Madison Galt 

Division of Public Utilities 

mgalt@utah.gov 

 

Alyson Anderson 

Bela Vastag 

Alex Ware 

Office of Consumer Services  

akanderson@utah.gov 

bvastag@utah.gov 

aware@utah.gov 

ocs@utah.gov  

 

        /s/  Shelly Deal     
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